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RESOLVES 

OIl'THE 

FOURTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OJ' THill 

ST.L~TE OF MAINE, 

PASSED AT 'rnE SESSION 

'WIUCH COMMENCED ON THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED 01( 
THE T1::IIR'l'..ItENTH DAY OF MARCH, ONE 'fHOUS.6.~D EIGIiT 

aUlWRED ... .NU TH1R'rJi-h-OUR. 

PUBLISHED AGREEAllLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1B2U. 

AUGUSTA: 

I, BERRY at CO ..... PRIN'l'ERS TO THE STATE. 

1834. 



679 PAY ROLL-SENATE. 

PAY ROLL of the Senate Fourteenth Legislature, at the 
Session held at Augusta, commencing on the first dar of 
JunlJary, and endillg on the thirteenth day of .March in the 
year of our Lord one thousand eight hundred and thirty 
fOLlr. 

I ~ I 0 I I :::: .. :.-
~ ~ ~ I "S' ~ 

DISTRICTS. NAMES. 
_ ::s ~ • ~ c 

~ "~I '< " I I ~ I ~ ~ . ~ I 
First District Charles N. Cogswell 210 57 135 

Simeon Pease 170 5.5 127 
Jabez BrCldbury 160 72- ]60 

Second District Allen H. Cobb 80 72 152 
Asaph Howard 80 72 152 
Josiah Pierce ] 40 60 134 
Jonathan Smith 130 72 157 

Third District NHthaniel Groton 90 72 153 
John Manning 120 72 ]56 
Seth LalHlree 40 72 148 
John M. Frye 70 72 151 

Fourth District J osia h Prescott 80 72 152 
Williams Emmons 72 ]44 
Enoch Farnham 60 72 150 

Fifth District Joseph Willialllson, Pres. 90 72 297 
Ebenezer Knowlton 70 72 ] 51 

S,:.'Cth District Amos Allen ~30 72 167 
Seventh District RowlanD H. Bl'iclgham .260 69 ]64 
Eighth District Anson G. Chandler 500 52 ]54 
Ninth District Joseph J(dsey .200 72 ]64 

Jonathan P. Rogers 140 72 ]58 
Tenth Dis~rict Rufus K. J. Porter 130 72 157 

Druillmolld Farusworth 70 59 125 
John Rpad 90 6 2l 

Eleventh District J () se p h To bin 70 72 ]51 
Daniel Brown 120 72 156 

William Trl1ftoll, Secretar,l/, 72 :352 
Aclditional for makillg lJp JOllrnal, &c. 25 87 50 
vVilliarn H. Bnrrill, .!Jssist(tl1t Secretm'Y, 72 14,1 
Samuel EatoD, JIIJessengel', for himself and ~ 72 324 all Assista:J.ts, 

---
$4,743 50 



FAY ROLL-SENA1'E.-l'AY nOLL-HOUSE. 679 

Resolve on the Pay Roll of the Senate. 

Approved March 13,1834. 

Resolved, Tilat tbere be paid to thp several persons nam­
ed in tbe above and preceding Roll the sum set against 
their names respectively, amollnting, in the whole, to the 
sum of FoUl' ThoLlsand Seven Hundred Forty Three Dol­
lars and Fifty Cents. 

STATE OF MAINE. 

PAY ROLL of the Members of the House of Represent-
atives of the Fourteenth LegislatUl'e of the State of ]\IIaine held 
in Augusta commencing January first and ending ]\IIarch [13thJ 
1834. 
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l\IElIillERS' NAlIIES. 
<"+ ::,l [1< -0 ~;~ ~ " TOWNS. ~ ~ ~ 

pO: ~ 
g.~ ~ £g, ~ 0 ..... 

'i- pO ~p. 

~ .. ~ ?-t' 

COUNTY OF YORK, 

Acton John Brackett 105 59 139 
Saco Cotton Bradbury 80 71 153 '2 
Newfield Nathan Clifford Spealce1'90 71 302 4 
Lyman Edmuud Currier 90 71 1.60 2 
Kittery Joshua T. Chase 115 71 165 2 
Biddeford Samuel Emery 30 71 158 2 
Hollis 'Villiam Hobson 75 60 135 
'Vaterborough John Hill 85 71 159 1 2 
Elliot "Villiam Hammond 120 59 142 1 2 
N ortb Berwick Moses Hubbard 100 71 162 1 2 
Cornish "VilJiam Johnson 90 71 160 1 2 
Kennebunk Jeremiah Lord 85 57 131 
YOlk Alexander McIntire 105 71 163 1 2 
"VeIls Samuel lVlildrum 95 71 161 1 2 
Kennebunk PortEphraim Perkins 90 71 160 1 2 
Alfred John Plummer 90 71 160 1 2 
Limerick Daniel Perry 90 71 160 1 2 
Shapleigh Simon Ross 100 71 162 1 2 
Limington Ezekiel Small 85 71 159 1 2 
Sanford Timothy Shaw 95 71 161 1 2 
South Berwick Josiah YV. Seaver 105 71 163 1 '2 
Parson~field James W-. "Veeks 95 71 16t 1 2 
Buxton Stephen "Voodman,JI'. 75 71 157 1 2 
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